Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L14/28/56 W2
LED LINE SMD GEN. 5
L14/28/56 W2
700 lm, 1400 lm, 2100 lm
LED LINE SMD GEN. 5
L14/28/56 W2
– 700 lm, 1400 lm, 2100 lm

/
10
 –
 0
4/
20
23
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency ** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom small top perature* 150 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA code
(TC) (BC) (STC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L14 W2
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-830 570593 on request on request warm white 3000   155 198   260 193   355 188   500 182 830/349
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-840 570594 on request on request neutral white 4000   165 210   275 205   380 200   530 193 840/349
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-850 570595 on request on request cool white 5000   165 211   275 206   380 201   535 194 850/349
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-865 570596 on request 571486 cool white 6500   155 198   260 193   360 189   500 182 865/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-830 570597 on request 572776 warm white 3000   315 198   515 193   715 188 1000 182 830/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-840 570598 on request 572777 neutral white 4000   335 210   550 205   760 200 1065 193 840/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-850 570599 on request on request cool white 5000   335 211   550 206   765 201 1070 194 850/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-865 570600 on request on request cool white 6500   315 198   520 193   715 189 1005 182 865/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-830 570601 571487 on request warm white 3000   470 198   775 193 1070 188 1500 182 830/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-840 570602 on request on request neutral white 4000   500 210   825 205 1140 200 1595 193 840/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-850 on request on request on request cool white 5000   500 211   830 206 1145 201 1605 194 850/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-865 on request on request on request cool white 6500   470 198   775 193 1075 189 1505 182 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L28 W2
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-830 570603 570607 570611 warn white 3000   315 198   515 193   715 188 1000 182 830/349
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-840 570604 570608 570612 neutral white 4000   335 210   550 205   760 200 1065 193 840/349
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-850 570605 570609 on request cool white 5000   335 211   550 206   765 201 1070 194 850/349
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-865 570606 570610 on request cool white 6500   315 198   520 193   715 189 1005 182 865/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-830 570618 570622 570626 warn white 3000   625 198 1035 193 1430 188 2000 182 830/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-840 570619 570623 570627 neutral white 4000   665 210 1100 205 1520 200 2125 193 840/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-850 570620 570624 on request cool white 5000   670 211 1105 206 1530 201 2135 194 850/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-865 570621 570625 on request cool white 6500   630 198 1035 193 1435 189 2005 182 865/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-830 570636 on request on request warn white 3000   940 198 1550 193 2145 188 3000 182 830/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-840 570637 570638 on request neutral white 4000 1000 210 1650 205 2280 200 3190 193 840/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-850 on request on request on request cool white 5000 1005 211 1655 206 2290 201 3205 194 850/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-865 on request on request on request cool white 6500   940 198 1555 193 2150 189 3010 182 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L56 W2
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-830 570641 570645 570653 warn white 3000   625 198 1035 193 1430 188 2000 182 830/349
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-840 570642 570646 570654 neutral white 4000   665 210 1100 205 1520 200 2125 193 840/349
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-850 570643 570647 on request cool white 5000   670 211 1105 206 1530 201 2135 194 850/349
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-865 570644 570648 on request cool white 6500   630 198 1035 193 1435 189 2005 182 865/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-830 570655 570659 570663 warn white 3000 1255 198 2070 193 2860 188 4000 182 830/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-840 570656 570660 570664 neutral white 4000 1330 210 2200 205 3040 200 4255 193 840/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-850 570657 570661 on request cool white 5000 1340 211 2210 206 3055 201 4275 194 850/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-865 570658 570662 on request cool white 6500 1255 198 2075 193 2865 189 4010 182 865/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-830 570673 on request on request warn white 3000 1880 198 3100 193 4290 188 6000 182 830/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-840 570674 570675 on request neutral white 4000 2000 210 3300 205 4560 200 6380 193 840/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-850 on request on request on request cool white 5000 2010 211 3315 206 4585 201 6410 194 850/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-865 on request on request on request cool white 6500 1885 198 3110 193 4300 189 6015 182 865/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 24 pcs
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L14/28/56 W2
4Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com

/
10
 –
 0
4/
20
23
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 90
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency ** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom small top perature* 150 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA code
(TC) (BC) (STC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L14 W2
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-930 on request on request on request warm white 3000   125 156   205 152   280 148   395 143 930/349
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-940 on request on request on request neutral white 4000   130 162   210 158   295 155   410 149 940/349
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request cool white 5000   130 165   215 160   295 157   415 151 950/349
WU-M--654-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request cool white 6500   125 157   205 153   285 149   395 144 965/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-930 on request on request on request warm white 3000   245 156   405 152   565 148   790 143 930/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-940 on request on request on request neutral white 4000   255 162   425 158   585 155   820 149 940/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request cool white 5000   260 164   430 160   595 157   830 151 950/349
WU-M--655-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request cool white 6500   250 157   410 153   565 149   795 144 965/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-930 on request on request on request warm white 3000   370 156   610 152   845 148 1180 143 930/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-940 on request on request on request neutral white 4000   385 162   635 158   880 155 1230 149 940/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request cool white 5000   390 164   645 160   890 157 1250 151 950/349
WU-M--656-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request cool white 6500   375 157   615 153   850 149 1190 144 965/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L28 W2
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-930 570613 on request on request warn white 3000   245 156   405 152   565 148   790 143 930/349
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-940 570614 570617 on request neutral white 4000   255 162   425 158   585 155   820 149 940/349
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-950 570615 on request on request cool white 5000   260 164   430 160   595 157   830 151 950/349
WU-M--657-TC/BC/STC-965 570616 on request on request cool white 6500   250 157   410 153   565 149   795 144 965/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-930 570628 570632 570634 warn white 3000   495 156   815 152 1125 148 1575 143 930/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-940 570629 570633 570635 neutral white 4000   515 162   850 158 1175 155 1640 149 940/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-950 570630 on request on request cool white 5000   520 164   860 160 1190 157 1665 151 950/349
WU-M--658-TC/BC/STC-965 570631 on request on request cool white 6500   495 157   820 153 1135 149 1585 144 965/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-930 on request on request on request warn white 3000   740 156 1220 152 1690 148 2365 143 930/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-940 570639 570640 on request neutral white 4000   770 162 1275 158 1760 155 2460 149 940/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request cool white 5000   780 164 1290 160 1785 157 2495 151 950/349
WU-M--659-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request cool white 6500   745 157 1230 153 1700 149 2380 144 965/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L56 W2
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-930 570649 on request on request warn white 3000   495 156   815 152 1125 148 1575 143 930/349
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-940 570650 on request on request neutral white 4000   515 162   850 158 1175 155 1640 149 940/349
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-950 570651 on request on request cool white 5000   520 164   860 160 1190 157 1665 151 950/349
WU-M--660-TC/BC/STC-965 570652 on request on request cool white 6500   495 157   820 153 1135 149 1585 144 965/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-930 570665 570669 570671 warn white 3000   985 156 1630 152 2250 148 3150 143 930/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-940 570666 570670 570672 neutral white 4000 1030 162 1695 158 2345 155 3285 149 940/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-950 570667 on request on request cool white 5000 1040 164 1720 160 2380 157 3325 151 950/349
WU-M--661-TC/BC/STC-965 570668 on request on request cool white 6500   995 157 1640 153 2270 149 3175 144 965/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-930 on request on request on request warn white 3000 1480 156 2445 152 3380 148 4725 143 930/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-940 570676 on request on request neutral white 4000 1545 162 2545 158 3520 155 4925 149 940/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request cool white 5000 1565 164 2580 160 3570 157 4990 151 950/349
WU-M--662-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request cool white 6500 1490 157 2460 153 3400 149 4760 144 965/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 24 pcs
LED Line SMD Gen. 5 – L14/28/56 W2
5Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com